Timber Sale Bid Summary

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, Wl 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Open Date
November 7, 2019

Weighted
Tract# Acres Bids High Bidder Bid Value Minimum Bid Species Volume UOM  MaxBid| Average
11-19 20 3 LAMBRT 16,187.70  10,683.00 Oak Sawlogs 221.00 MBF 22500  206.81
18-19 36 1 LAMBRT 6,840.00 5,250.00 White Pine Sawlogs 84800 MBF 16245  121.69

19-19 40 1 DDPLP 74,370.00  55,858.00
20-19 82 1 DDPLP 8,925.00 8,500.00 Aspen Ton 447.00 Tons 15.00 13.61
23-19 112 1 LAMBRT 71,11250  62,356.00 Jack Pine Tons 6,649.00 Tons 13.50 13.32
g‘;}g gg g ggRRéVMST ;2’223'83 12,282-53 Mixed Hdwd Tons 984.00 Tons 15.88 1351
2819 34 3 LAMBRT 21.61500  16,544.25 OaKlions 734600 Tons 1921 1345
30-19 25 6 FUTURE 28,003.70 16,536.00 Red Maple Ton 400.00 Tons 15.00 12.40
4319 39 10 McFarCas 14561359  71,318.80 Red Pine Tons 8,443.00 Tons 4115 27.40
44-19 110 3 LakeState 62,050.00  41,390.00 White Pine Tons 3,308.00 Tons 16.68  14.29

519 26 2 LAMBRT 7,661.00 6,473.20

Bids: 45 Total Value: 484,012.49 319,169.45

Sales: 12




Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, Wl 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report
Tract; 5-19

Winning Bid
Lambert Forest Products, LLC 7,661.00 &
Futurewood Corp ' 7,270.04 []
Futurewood Corp :Lambert_Fo?estFroaucts, LLC
10-00 5 180.000 900.00 [10-00 5 200.000 1,000.00
20T-PR 210 12.060 2,532.60 |20T-PR 210 12.500 2,625.00
l20T-A 16 10.820 17312 ||20T-A 16 10.600 169.60
20T-MX 48 10.820 519.36 |120T-MX 48 12.300 590.40
20T-00 336  9.360 3,144.96  20T-00 336 9750 3,276.00
Bid Total: 7,270.04 _ Bid Total: 7,661.00

11/7/19 9:42:51 AM Page 1 of 1



b&D MechanizeEPulping

10-00
20T-WP
20T-MX
20T-PJ
20T-00

‘ Futurewood Corp

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, Wl 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 11-19

Winning Bid
Lambert Forest Products, LLC 16,187.70 Vi
Futurewood Corp 15,027.20 [
D & D Mechanized Pulping 13,285.00 [

Lambert Forest PBduas, LLC

18 130.000 2,340.00 | 10-00 18 200.000 3,600.00 [10-00 18 220.000 3,960.00
120 11.000 1,320.00 [20T-WP 120 11.320 1,358.40 | 20T-WP 120 13.500 1,620.00
130 11.000 1,430.00 '[20T-MX 130 12580 1,635.40 ||20T-MX 130 12540 1,630.20

345 11000  3,795.00 207-PJ M5 11320 390540 | 20T-PJ M5 13500  4,657.50
400 11000 440000 20700 400 11320 452800 | 20700 400 10800  4,320.00
Bid Total:  13,285.00 | Bid Total:  15,027.20 Bid Total:  16,187.70

11/7/19 9:45:38 AM
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Lambert Forest Products, LLC

20T-MX 15 8.000
20T-PJ 30 12.000
20700 75 8.000
20T-PR 480 12.000
Bid Total:

11/7/19 9:48:03 AM

120.00
360.00
600.00

5,760.00 |

6,840.00

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, Wl 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 18-19
Winning Bid

Lambert Forest Products, LLC 6,840.00 ¥
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D & D Mechanized Pulping

10-00 15 130.000
10-PW 375 130.000
20T-MX 310 13.500
207-00 410 13.500
20T-WP 900 15.500

Bid Total:

11/7/19 9:49:48 AM

1,950.00
48,750.00
4,185.00
5,535.00
13,950.00
74,370.00

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, Wi 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 19-19

Winning Bid
D & D Mechanized Pulping 74,370.00 A
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D & D Mechanized Pulping

20T-PR 850 10.500
Bid Total:

11/7119 9:50:35 AM

8,925.00
8,925.00

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, W! 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 20-19
Winning Bid

D & D Mechanized Pulping 8,925.00 ¥
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Lambert Forest Products, LLC

10-00 60 220.000 13,200.00
10-PW 320 110.000 35,200.00
20T-MR 120 11.750 1,410.00
20T-00 430 10.750 4,622.50

20T-WP 400 12.000 4,800.00
20T-PR 990 12.000 11,880.00
Bid Total: 71,112.50

11/7/19 9:54:09 AM

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, Wi 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 23-19

Winning Bid
Lambert Forest Products, LLC 71,112.50 @
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D & D Mechanized Pulping

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.

Black River Falls, Wi 54615

715-284-8425 (fax)

715-284-8475

Bid Comparison Report

Tract:

Northwest Hardwoods

Nick Syryczuk

24-19

Lambert Forest Products, LLC
Futurewood Corp

Delaney Forest Products

D & D Mechanized Pulping

Delaney Forest Products

10-PW 10 110.000 1,100.00 | 10-PW
10-00 30 115.000 3450.00 | 10-00
20T-MX 30 10.250 307.50 | 20T-MX
20T-WP 50 11.250 562.50 ||20T-WP
|20T-A 125 11.250 1,406.25 :ZQT-A
20T-00 482 10.250 4,940.50 207-00
Bid Total: 11,766.75
Northwest Hardwoods '
10-PW 10 107.000 1,070.00
10-00 30 200.000 6,000.00
20T-MX 30 14.000 420.00
20T-WP 50 13.000 650.00
20T-A 125  13.000 1,625.00
207-00 482  15.000 7,230.00
Bid Total: 16,995.00

11/7/19 10:05:09 AM

10 120.000
30 200.000
30 12.500
50 11.500
125 11.500
482  9.500
Bid Total:

1,200.00 | 10-PW
6,00000 | 10-00
375.00 | 20T-MX
575.00 |20T-WP
143750 | 20T-A
457900 20700

14,166.50

Futurewood (_)or_p

10 107.000
30 205.000
30 12.870
50 11.960
125 11.820
482  11.960
Bid Total:

1,070.00
6,150.00
386.10
508.00
1.477.50
5,764.72

Winning Bid

16,995.00 ¥
15,675.00 [J
15,601.90 [
15,446.32 [
14,166.50 U
11,766.75 L1

Lambert Forest Products, LLC

10-PW
10-00
20T-MX
20T-WP
20T-A
20T-00

15,446.32 |

10 110.000
30 220.000
30 13.200
50 13400
125 11.500
482 11,200
Bid Total:

|[Nick Syryczuk

1,100.00 [10-PW
6,600.00 |10-OO
396.00 ||20T-MX
670.00 |20T-WP
1,437.50 |120T-A
5,398.40 | 20T-00

15,601.90 |

10
30
30
50
125
482

Bid Total:

1,100.00
7,500.00
330.00
550.00
1,375.00
4,820.00
15,675.00 |
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Delaney Forest Products

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.

715-284-8475.
715-284-8425 (fax)

Black River Falls, Wl 54615

Bid Comparison Report

Tract:

Chad Bergman

Northwest Hardwoods

Futurewood Corp

25-19

Lambert Forest Products, LLC

Nick Syryczuk

Jelinek Trucking
D & D Mechanized Pulping
Delaney Forest Products

| D & D Mechanized Pulping

Jelinek Trucking

207-00 900  9.500 8,550.00 | 20T-00 800 12.500 11,250.00 | 207-00 900 12.200

20T-MR 30 11.500 345.00 '|20T-MR 30 11.500 345.00 | 20T-MR 30 12.200

20T-A 60 12500 750.00 |20T-A 60 12.500 750.00 | 20T-A 60 12.200

[10-00 30 210.000 6,300.00 [10-00 - 30 160.000 4,800.00 |[10-00 30 210.000 -6,300.00 | 10-00
Bid Total: 15,945.00 Bid Total: 17,145.00 | Bid Total: 18,378.00

|

Futurewood Corp | Northwest Hardwoods |Chad Bergman

207-00 900  14.500 13,050.00 | 20T-00 900 15.000 13,500.00 |20T-00 900 19.210 17,289.00

20T-MR 30 13.700 411.00 | 20T-MR 30 13.000 390.00 | 20T-MR 30 15.000 450.00

20T-A 60 12.820 769.20 ||20T-A 60 14.000 840.00 | 20T-A 60 15.000 900.00

I 0-00 30 215.000 6,450.00 |10-00 30 225.000 6,750.00 110-00 30 200.000 6,000.00
Bid Total: 20,680.20 Bid Total: 21,480.00 Bid Total: 24,639.00

11/7/19 10:42:06 AM

Winning Bid

24,639.00 M
21,480.00 U
20,680.20 1
20,443.50 O
19,914.00 U
18,378.00 L
17,145.00 O
15,945.00 (]

|INick S_yryczu_k
10,980.00 |20T-00
366.00 | 20T-MR
732.00 |20T-A

900 11400
30 10.600
60 10.600
30 290.000

Bid Total:

10,260.00
318.00
636.00

8,700.00

19,914.00

|Lambert Forest Products, LLC

20T-00 900 14.000
20T-MR 30 12850
20T-A 60 14300
10-00 30 220.000
Bid Total:

12,600.00
385.50
858.00

6,600.00
20,443.50
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Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, Wl 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 28-19

Winning Bid
Lambert Forest Products, LLC 21,615.00 4
Delaney Forest Products 21,356.30 L
Futurewood Corp 17,701.45
Futurewood Corp N iDeIaﬁey Forest Products - | Lambert Forest Products, LLC
10-00 25 175.000 4,375.00 |[10-00 25 210.000 5,250.00 |10-00 25 220.000 5,500.00
20T-MX 27 9.500 256.50 | 20T-MX 27 12.800 345.60 ||20T-MX 27 12500 337.50
20T-Pd 68  9.500 646.00 ||20T-PJ 68 13.800 938.40 |[20T-PJ 68 13.000 884.00
20T-WP 115 9.500 1,092.50 ||20T-WP 115 13.800 1,587.00 |20T-WP 115  13.000 1,495.00
20T-00 693  8.150 5,647.95 |[20T-00 693  9.500 6,583.50 |20T-00 693 10.100 6,999.30
20T-PR 421 13.500 5,683.50 [20T-PR 421 15.800 6,651.80 | 20T-PR 421 15200 6,399.20
Bid Total: 17,701.45 | Bid Total: 21,356.30 Bid Total: 21,615.00

11/7119 10:45:07 AM Page 1 of 1



Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd..

Black River Falls, WI 54615

715-284-8425 (fax)

715-284-8475

Bid Comparison Report

Tract:

Futurewood Corp
Northwest Hardwoods
Kuehn Forest Products
Lambert Forest Products, LLC
Delaney Forest Products
D & D Mechanized Pulping

Delaney Forest Products

[D & D Mechanized Pulping
10-00 13 125.000 1,625.00 | 10-00
20T-WP 60 15.500 930.00 | 20T-WP
20T-PR 450 15.500 6,975.00 | 20T-PR
20T-A 85 8500 722.50 | 20T-A
20T-MX 120 11.000 1,320.00 [20T-MX
:20T-00 775 8500 6,587.50 ‘ZOT-OO
Bid Total: 18,160.00
Futurewood Corp
10-00 13 225.000 2,925.00 |
20T-WP 80 16.680 1,000.80
20T-PR 450 22.880 10,296.00
20T-A 85 14.080 1,196.80
20T-MX 120 15.880 1,905.60
20700 775  13.780 10,679.50
Bid Total: 28,003.70

11/719 10:49:39 AM

13
60
450
85
120
775

150.000
15.800
15.800
11.500
12.500

9.500

Bid Total:

Lambert Forest Products, LLC

1,850.00 | 10-00
948.00 | 20T-WP
7,110.00 I20T-PR
977.50 ||20T-A
1,500.00 '[20T-MX
7,362.50 | 20T-00

19,848.00 |

30-19

13 220.000

60 14.300
450 15400

85 12.800
120 14.500
775 12.600
Bid Total:

23,241.00 |

Winning Bid

28,003.70
26,955.00 [
25,810.00 0
23,241.00 1
19,848.00 U
18,160.00 LI

|/Kuehn Forest Products

2,860.00 |10-00
858.00 | 20T-wP
6,930.00 | 20T-PR
1,088.00 | 20T-A
1,740.00 | 20T-MX
9,765.00 | 20T-00

13 200.000

60 20.500
450  20.500

85 14.000
120 15.000
775  12.600
Bid Total:

2,600.00
1,230.00
9,225.00
1,190.00
1,800.00
9,765.00

25,810.00

| Northwest Hardwoods
10-00 13 200.000
20T-WP 60 12.000
20T-PR 450 20.500
20T-A 85 13.000
20T-MX 120 14.000
20T-00 775 15.000

Bid Total:

2,600.00
720.00
9,225.00
1,105.00
1,680.00
11,625.00
26,955.00
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[Lambert Forest F;roducts, LLC

Jackson County Forestry Department

Bid Comparison Report

Tract:

McFarland Cascade
Wiitala-Vozka Logging

Chad Bergman
Solberg Logging
Bell Timber, Inc.
Futurewood Corp

Delaney Forest Products

Jelinek Trucking

W9790 Airport Rd.

Black River Falls, W1 54615

715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

43-19

D & D Mechanized Pulping
Lambert Forest Products, LLC

D & D Mechanized Pulping

|-;Je|inek_Trucking

Winning Bid

145,613.59 ¥
135,569.00 [
120,242.00 U
119,823.47 UJ
119,675.60 [
104,515.56 U
99,950.40 L1
90,999.20 [
90,170.00 L1
89,888.80 L1

'|Delaney Forest Products

Futurewood Cor;_)

10-PW 19 100.000 1,900.00 |10-PW 19 130.000 2,470.00 |10-PW 19 120.000 2,280.00 |10-PW 19 160.000 3,040.00 ||10-PW 19 125.000 2,375.00

20T-WP 68 16.600 1,128.80 ||20T-WP 68 25.000 1,700.00 20T-WP 68 15.200 1,033.60 |20T—WP 68 18.800 1,278.40 | 20T-WP 68 18.820 1,279.76

20T-PR 3440 25.250 86,860.00 | 20T-PR 3440 25.000 86,000.00 | 20T-PR 3440 25490 87,685.60 |20T-PR 3440 27.800 95,632.00 | 20T-PR 3440 29320  100,860.80
Bid Total: 89,888.80 Bid Total: 90,170.00 Bid Total: Bid Total: 99,950.40 Bid Total: 104,515.60

| | |

I | | .

|Bell Timber, Inc. Solberg Logging ‘ Chad Bergman Wiitala-Vozka Logging McFarland Cascade

10-PW 19 110.000 2,090.00 |10-PW 19 100.000 1,900.00 |[10-PW 19 110.000 2,090.00 10-PW 19 155.000 2,945.00 |[10-PW 19 162450 3,086.55

20T-WP 68  9.200 625.60 ||20T-WP 68 9110 20T-WP 68 15.000 1,020.00 I20T-WP 68 28.000 1,904.00 |[20T-WP 68 14.280 971.04

20T-PR 3440 34000  116,960.00 ||20T-PR 3440 34100  117,304.00 | 20T-PR 3440 34.050 3440 38000  130,720.00 | 20T-PR 3440 41150  141,556.00
Bid Total: 119,675.60 Bid Total: 119,823.50 Bid Total: 120,242.00 Bid Total: 135,569.00 Bid Total: 145,613.60 |

11/7/19 11:07:40 AM
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|Lambert Forest Products, LLC

10-PW 19 110.000
10-00 8 220.000
20T-WP 850 12.000
20T-00 1720 10.750
20T-RPJ 1950  12.000

Bid Total:

11/7/19 11:09:01 AM

2,090.00
1,760.00
10,200.00
18,490.00
23,400.00
55,940.00

Jackson County Forestry Department

Lake States Timber
Futurewood Corp
Lambert Forest Products, LLC

Futurewood Corp

10-PW 19 110.000
10-00 8 200.000
20T-WP 850 12.200
20T-00 1720  10.850
20T-PJ 1950 12.200

Bid Total:

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, Wi 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 44-19

Winning Bid
62,050.00 ¥
56,512.00 [
55,940.00 []

[Lake States Timber
2,000.00 |10-PW 19 110.000 2,090.00
1,600.00 |110-00 8 150.000 1,200.00
10,370.00 | 20T-WP 850 13.000 11,050.00
18,662.00 |20T-00 1720 13.000 22,360.00
23,790.00 | 20T-PJ 1950 13.000 25,350.00 |
56,512.00 Bid Total: 62,050.00
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